

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.39045 of 2025

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	18.12.2025	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Standing Counsel for Central Government takes notice for respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondent Nos.2 & 3 through Court process. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice on respondents 2 & 3 and file proof of service into the Registry by the next date of hearing. List on 29.12.2025. <u>NBK,J</u> ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--